
 
 
 
 
 
 

Salina Region SCCA ~ April 8, 2017 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 
 

Class Driver Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
SS • Ken Kennedy 17 Corvette 26.335+1 26.012 25.470+1 24.838 24.193 24.398 24.193  
BS • Joey Green 133 Corvette 24.796 23.755 23.893+1 23.204+1 23.550 23.239+2 23.550 
 • Radlee Bien 8 Corvette 25.545 24.436+6 24.571 D.N.F. 23.781 23.861+1 23.781 
  Jason Stockton 70 Corvette 25.055 24.652 24.498 24.199+1 24.908 23.965 23.965 
  Jim Hund 87 Corvette 24.978 24.459 24.155 24.280 24.648 24.161 24.155 
  Clay Johnson 33 Corvette 25.114 24.869 24.831+1 23.778+2 24.164 24.173 24.164 
  Randy Puls 7 Corvette 30.948 26.614 25.434 25.280 24.913 24.996 24.913 
DS • Christopher Hund 9 Dodge Charger 27.377 27.057 26.905 26.449 26.619 26.292 26.292 
ES • James Green 123 Toyota MR 2 Spyder 25.386 24.874 24.732 24.883 D.N.F. 24.676 24.676 
 • Rocky Entriken 4 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 25.009 25.243 25.337+1 25.055+1 24.828 24.828 
  Bill Preheim 1 Mazda Miata 26.832 26.687 26.744 26.971 26.481 26.586 26.481 
  Hank Brillhart 28 Mazda Miata 28.082+2 26.935 26.070+1 26.618 25.443+1 26.601+2 26.618 
ESL • Jessica Green 23 Toyota MR 2 Spyder 30.504 27.683 27.586 26.126 26.196 26.707+1 26.126 
 • Sharon Brillhart 28 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 28.216 26.872 26.736 26.725 26.936 26.725 
  Susan Puls 8 Mazda Miata 28.488 27.684 26.654+1 26.877+1 26.988 27.130 26.988 
  Connie Preheim 11 Mazda Miata 30.083 29.624 28.930 28.798 28.855 29.107 28.798 
FS • John LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 25.993 26.090 25.477 25.800 25.586 25.447 25.447 
  Mark Castle 99 BMW 335i 32.334 D.N.F. 29.298 28.665 28.403 29.346 28.403 
FSL • Ann LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 27.072 26.767 26.404 26.180 25.331+1 25.222 25.222 FL 
HS • Don Herrick 8 Ford Fiesta ST 25.565 25.612 25.606 26.283 25.378 25.792+1 25.378 
STS • Mike Herrick 89 Honda Civic 23.775+1 23.424 23.467 23.286 23.385+1 23.388 23.286 FFTD 
STF • Tim Beach 7 Honda Prelude 28.236 27.407 26.382+3 26.499 26.639 26.830 26.499 
STO6 • Brian Hardeman 41 BMW Z3 28.276 27.325 27.480 26.569 26.657 26.732 26.569 
CAM·SL • Marcia Haynes 33 Corvette 29.045 27.699+3 26.452 27.305 26.211 26.352 26.211 
SMF • J.D. Baughman 89 Chevrolet Cobalt LS 27.664 25.920 26.501 25.717 25.427 25.793 25.427 
XP • Brian Tefft Jr. 13 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 24.026 23.776 23.925 23.614 23.358 23.358 
CP • Rodney Walters 35 Mustang    30.738 27.138 26.650 26.151+1 26.354 D.N.S. 26.354 
  John Mace 8 Mustang    29.412 27.710 26.873 D.N.F. 28.330 28.155+1 26.873 
  Michael Mace 86 Mustang    30.708 28.410 27.165 27.161+2 28.955+2 27.807 27.165 
KM • Brian Hagen 25 Kart 22.259+1 22.140 21.931 21.335 21.535 22.563+2 21.335 FTD 
JA • Mason Herrick 89 CRG Santana 22.814 22.821 22.678 22.552 24.073 22.489 22.489 
  Conner Herrick 98 Tony Kart Nelson Spl 25.194 24.545 24.349 24.354 24.217 23.734 23.734 
                                  • = Trophy          FTD = Fast Time of Day          FFTD = Fast Fender          FL = Fast Lady 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

Salina Region SCCA ~ April 9, 2017 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 
 

Class Driver Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best 
SSR • Deborah Jarboe 27 Corvette 57.509+1 56.480 55.042+1 55.356 54.850 54.850 FL 
SS • Ken Kennedy 17 Corvette 67.422 58.905 56.864 56.698 56.485 56.485 
AS • Johnny Huang 18 Corvette GS 56.585 53.875+1 53.443 54.562+1 53.818+2 53.443 
  Lance Cochran 5 Corvette 63.649+1 64.048 62.322 61.646 64.989+1 61.646 
BS • Joey Green 133 Corvette 55.102 53.933 53.800+1 53.955 53.605+2 53.933 
 • Clay Johnson 33 Corvette 57.736 56.649 54.959 55.101 56.509+3 54.959 
  Jason Stockton 70 Corvette 57.159 55.869 55.463+1 55.510 54.740+1 55.510 
  Randy Puls 7 Corvette 59.707 58.690+1 58.211 57.876+1 56.920 56.920 
DS • Matthew Sittel 62 Mustang 62.637 61.233 59.521 59.342 60.588 59.342 
  Christopher Hund 9 Dodge Charger 62.354 62.155 61.963+1 62.234+1 62.169 62.155 
ES • James Green 123 Toyota MR 2 Spyder 57.198 56.938 56.069+2 57.067 56.089+1 56.938 
 • Rocky Entriken 4 Mazda Miata 58.888 59.299 58.497+1 58.498 58.808 58.498 
  Bill Preheim 1 Mazda Miata 61.812 60.595 59.707 59.871 59.046 59.046 
  Hank Brillhart 128 Mazda Miata 67.203 61.308 61.559+2 61.785 60.944 60.944 
  Jim Gillett 99 Mazda Miata 67.810+1 D.N.F. 65.242 64.244 64.729 64.244 
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 Mazda Miata 62.233 60.394 58.992 58.693 58.784 58.693 
 • Jessica Green 23 Toyota MR 2 Spyder 63.539+1 58.875+2 D.N.F. 58.440+1 59.154 59.154 
  Susan Puls 8 Mazda Miata 63.442+1 D.N.F. 61.893 60.487 60.153+1 60.487 
  Connie Preheim 11 Mazda Miata 65.526 66.690 64.382+1 64.403 63.062 63.062 
FS • John LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 57.732 57.475 57.721 57.537 57.047 57.047 
  Mark Castle 99 BMW 335i 87.337 73.726 D.N.F. 73.305 D.N.F. 73.305 
FSL • Ann LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 66.442+1 62.177+1 63.093 61.621 61.223 61.223 
HS • Don Herrick 8 Ford Fiesta ST 60.613 59.707 60.015 58.464 D.N.F. 58.464 
  Abner Perney 1 Chevrolet Volt 60.962+1 60.643 59.818 59.914 59.770 59.770 
STS • Mike Herrick 89 Honda Civic 54.589 54.214+2 53.345+1 53.289+1 53.196 53.196 
  Monte Rans 34 Honda CRX Si 57.765 55.968 63.703+1 56.864+1 56.433 55.968 
STO6 • Brian Hardeman 41 BMW Z3 63.583 59.971 60.198 60.030 59.979 59.971 
CAM·S • Marcia Haynes 33 Corvette 64.581+2 62.599 61.804 61.448 60.248 60.248 
SMF • J.D. Baughman 89 Chevrolet Cobalt LS 61.444 58.972 58.133 57.185 56.505 56.505 
XP • Brian Tefft Jr. 13 Mazda Miata 53.683 53.891 52.641 52.186 51.860 51.860 FFTD 
  Brian Tefft Sr 113 Mazda Miata 62.826 58.774 66.530 56.027 55.416 55.416 
CP • Rodney Walters 35 Mustang 57.629 57.239 59.591 D.N.S. D.N.S. 57.239 
  John Mace 8 Mustang 66.261+1 64.014+1 64.818 62.588 D.N.S. 62.588 
  Michael Mace 86 Mustang 65.723 62.462+2 63.421 61.630+1 61.575+1 63.421 
FM • Radlee Bien 65 Red Devil F500 56.598+1 58.508+1 55.202+1 53.935+1 58.812 55.935 
JA • Mason Herrick 89 CRG Santana D.N.F. 50.677 50.370 53.130+1 50.379 50.370 FTD 
  Conner Herrick 98 Tony Kart Nelson Spl 55.737 55.386 54.239 53.628 52.974 52.974 

 • = Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FFTD – Fast Fender        FL - Fast Lady 
         
 
 



 ~~~ Captain America • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index PAX 
Mike Herrick STS 23.286 0.818 19.048 
Joey Green BS 23.550 0.813 19.146 
Radlee Bien BS 23.781 0.813 19.334 
Mason Herrick JA 22.489 0.864 19.430 
Jason Stockton BS 23.965 0.813 19.484 
James Green ES 24.676 0.794 19.593 
Jim Hund BS 24.155 0.813 19.638 
Clay Johnson BS 24.164 0.813 19.645 
Rocky Entriken ES 24.828 0.794 19.713 
Don Herrick HS 25.378 0.786 19.947 
Ken Kennedy SS 24.193 0.826 19.983 
Brian Hagen KM 21.335 0.939 20.034 
Randy Puls BS 24.913 0.813 20.254 
Ann LaRandeau FSL 25.222 0.804 20.278 
John LaRandeau FS 25.447 0.804 20.459 
Conner Herrick JA 23.734 0.864 20.506 
Jessica Green ESL 26.126 0.794 20.744 
Brian Tefft Jr. XP 23.358 0.892 20.835 
Bill Preheim ES 26.481 0.794 21.026 
Christopher Hund DS 26.292 0.801 21.060 
Hank Brillhart ES 26.618 0.794 21.135 
Tim Beach STF 26.499 0.800 21.199 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 26.725 0.794 21.220 
Brian Hardeman STO6 26.569 0.802 21.308 
Susan Puls ESL 26.988 0.794 21.428 
J.D. Baughman SMF 25.427 0.848 21.562 
Marcia Haynes CAMSL 26.211 0.838 21.965 
Rodney Walters CP 26.354 0.854 22.506 
Mark Castle FS 28.403 0.804 22.836 
Connie Preheim ESL 28.798 0.794 22.866 
John Mace CP 26.873 0.854 22.950 
Michael Mace CP 27.165 0.854 23.199 
 

 ~~~ Iron Man • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index PAX 
Mike Herrick STS 53.196 0.818 43.514 
Mason Herrick JA 50.370 0.864 43.519 
Johnny Huang AS 53.443 0.819 43.769 
Joey Green BS 53.933 0.813 43.847 
Clay Johnson BS 54.959 0.813 44.681 
Jason Stockton BS 55.510 0.813 45.129 
James Green ES 56.938 0.794 45.208 
Conner Herrick JA 52.974 0.864 45.769 
Monte Rans STS 55.968 0.818 45.781 
John LaRandeau FS 57.047 0.804 45.865 
Don Herrick HS 58.464 0.786 45.952 
Brian Tefft Jr. XP 51.860 0.892 46.259 
Randy Puls BS 56.920 0.813 46.276 
Rocky Entriken ES 58.498 0.794 46.447 
Deborah Jarboe SSR 54.850 0.847 46.458 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 58.693 0.794 46.602 
Ken Kennedy SS 56.485 0.826 46.656 
Bill Preheim ES 59.046 0.794 46.882 
Jessica Green ESL 59.154 0.794 46.968 
Abner Perney HS 59.770 0.786 46.979 
Matthew Sittel DS 59.342 0.801 47.532 
J.D. Baughman SMF 56.505 0.848 47.916 
Susan Puls ESL 60.487 0.794 48.026 
Brian Hardeman STO6 59.971 0.802 48.096 
Hank Brillhart ES 60.944 0.794 48.389 
Rodney Walters CP 57.239 0.854 48.882 
Ann LaRandeau FSL 61.223 0.804 49.223 
Brian Tefft Sr XP 55.416 0.892 49.431 
Christopher Hund DS 62.155 0.801 49.786 
Connie Preheim ESL 63.062 0.794 50.071 
Marcia Haynes CAMS 60.248 0.838 50.487 
Lance Cochran AS 61.646 0.819 50.488 
Jim Gillett ES 64.244 0.794 51.009 
Radlee Bien FM 55.935 0.916 51.236 
John Mace CP 62.588 0.854 53.450 
Michael Mace CP 63.421 0.854 54.161 
Mark Castle FS 73.305 0.804 58.937 
 

 


